
  
  State of New Jersey 
  DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

             RICHARD J.  CODEY DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY         JOHN E. MCCORMAC, CPA 
                Acting Governor Purchase Bureau        State Treasurer 
  P.O. BOX 230   
  TRENTON, NEW JERSEY  08625-0230 
  

 New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer •  Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

December 30, 2005 
                        

TO:       All Using Agencies & Term Contract T-1845 Vendors. 
      
FROM:  Wilma Wilt, Contract Procurement & Control Specialist 
 
 
SUBJECT:   Fuel Oil #1, 2D and Winter Mix (Edition of 12/03/99) 
                    Term Contract T-1845 (00-X-30691) 
                    Period: January 1, 2000 to December 31, 2005 

               First Extension:   January 1, 2006 to September 30, 2006 
 

 
AMENDMENT # 53 

 
 Term Contract T-1845 --- Fuel Oil #1, 2D and Winter Mix is changed as follows: 
 
1)  Please be advised that prices effective  December 24, 2005  were not posted in the Oil Price Daily 
until December 27, 2005 and therefore the prices that were originally posted on the Internet  were 
updated.  
  
12/24-27/05  #2 D Diesel Fuel – High Sulfur should be 1.7490 
12/24-27/05  #2 D Diesel Fuel  – Low Sulfur should be 1.7605 
 
All contract users are advised to review their invoices and payments for any adjustments necessitated 
by this price correction.  
 
2)  The contract is hereby extended for a period of nine months through September 30, 2006 to 
the following firms.  

JW Pierson   #41872 
John Duffy Fuel Co. Inc.  #41871 
Majestic Oil Co. Inc.   #41864  
Major Petroleum Industries  #41873  
Allied Oil  a/k/a Marco Oil Inc. #41869  
National Fuel Oil   #41868 
Taylor Oil   #41867 
Riggins Inc.   #41863 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2

3) The upcharges for Riggins Inc. #41864 are changed as per the following: 
 
 

LINE 
NO. 

 DELIVERY LOCATION DELIVERY TOWN NEW  
UPCHARGE 

2  RICARD STOCKTON COLLEGE POMONA 0.45 
4  RICARD STOCKTON COLLEGE POMONA 0.45 
5  SJ TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY HAMMONTON 0.07 

12  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION MAYS LANDING 0.12 
15  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION FOLSOM 0.13 
18  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION BUENA VISTA 0.13 
21  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION POMONA 0.18 
25  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION MCKEE CITY 0.13 
30  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SOMERS PT 0.80 
31  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION ATLANTIC CITY 0.80 
61  NJ DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MILLVILLE 0.45 
63  NJ DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION NEW LISBON 0.35 
65  NJ DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHATSWORTH 0.35 
67  PINELANDS RESIDENTIAL GROUP CHATSWORTH 0.45 
68  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS YARDVILLE 0.14 
71  ALBERT WAGNER YOUTH CORRECTION BORDENTOWN 0.14 
73  JUVENILE MEDIUM SECURITY BORDENTOWN 0.45 
74  NEW LISBON DEVELOPMENTAL  NEW LISBON 0.45 
76  BG DOYLE VETERANS CEMETARY WRIGHTSTOWN 0.25 
80  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION MT LAUREL 0.17 
86  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION BORDENTOWN 0.20 
91  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION RED LION CIRCLE 0.15 

112  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION BERLIN 0.14 
120  NJDEP TUCKAHOE 0.45 
122  WOODBINE DEVELOPMENTAL WOODBINE 0.18 
126  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PETERSBURG 0.16 
129  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION RIO GRANDE 0.26 
142  NJDEP PORT NORRIS 0.55 
157  NJ DEPT OF CORRECTIONS DELMONT 0.55 
159  NJ DEPT OF CORRECTIONS BRIDGETON 0.07 
167  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION CUMBERLAND 0.13 
188  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION GLASSBORO 0.13 
194  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION BRIDGEPORT 0.10 
200  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PAULSBORO 0.80 
264  TRENTON PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL W TRENTON 0.35 
267  WASHINGTON CROSSING  TITUSVILLE 0.55 
274  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION TRENTON 0.14 
277  NJ DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION LAWRENCEVILLE 0.16 

  NJ DEPT OF HIGHER ED ROWAN UNIV 0.08 
  VINELAND 0.10 
  SICKLERVILLE 0.35 
  TRENTON 0.45 

 
 
4)   Riggins Inc. --- #41863   

 
Delete - Lines #00014 and #00154   

 
 
 
 



 3

5)   Taylor Oil Co. --- Contract # 41996 
 

Add- Line #00014   Upcharge .25 
 
FUEL OIL #1 (KEROSENE)          
ATLANTIC COUNTY                 
TANK SIZE:  1 EACH 275 GALLON   
ESTIMATED QUANTITY:  1,000 GALS 
ORGN NO:  6000                  
DELIVER TO:                     
NJ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
POMONA MAINTENANCE YARD         
ROUTE 30   
ROUTE 30                     
POMONA, NJ  08240            
CONTACT:  FOREMAN            
PHONE:  (609) 441-3190       
BILL TO:                     
SEE BILLING INFORMATION PAGE                      

 
 

Add- Line #00154   Upcharge .45 
 

FUEL OIL #1 (KEROSENE)            
CUMBERLAND COUNTY                 
TANK SIZE: 1 EA 500 GAL - RECYCLE 
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1,000 GALLONS 
ORGN NO: 7060                     
DELIVER TO:                       
NJ DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS      
BAYSIDE STATE PRISON              
4292 ROUTE 47, DELSEA DRIVE       
4292 ROUTE 47, DELSEA DRIVE    
LEESBURG, NJ  08327            
CONTACT: SGT DOWD              
PHONE: 785-0040                
BILL TO:                       
SAME AS ABOVE                  
CONTACT: BARBARA J. NOBLETT    
PHONE: (609) 785-0040 EXT 242  
FAX: (609) 785-2479            

 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.  Please attach this addendum to your Notice 
of Award.  
 


	AMENDMENT # 53

